Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

         4
October 14, 2008
1.3 Ordering Information  Continued
SMART Legacy 2mm Connector (.144in high)
Part Number
Supply
Voltage
Connector
Physical
Capacity
Chip
Density
Chip
Quantity
Read
Speed
(MB/s)
Write
Speed (MB/
s)
Random
Access
Time
Typ.
Write
Current
SG9ED52M256G1 5 Legacy 2mm 256MB 1Gb 2 31 12 .4 80
SG9ED52M512G2 5 Legacy 2mm 512MB 2Gb 2 31 17 .4 90
SG9ED52M1GG4 5 Legacy 2mm 1GB 4Gb 2 30 17 .5 100
SG9ED52M2GGD 5 Legacy 2mm 2GB 8Gb, 4K 2 33 17 .5 100
SG9ED52M2GG9 5 Legacy 2mm 2GB 8Gb 2 33 17 .6 100
SG9ED52M4GGC 5 Legacy 2mm 4GB 16Gb, 4K 2 32 17 .6 110
SG9ED52M4GGA 5 Legacy 2mm 4GB 16Gb 2 32 24 .6 110
SG9ED52M8GGB 5 Legacy 2mm 8GB 32Gb, 4K 2 35 15 .6 110
SG9ED52M16GGB 5 Legacy 2mm 16GB 32Gb, 4K
Stacked
2 28.6 15 .8 110
SMART eUSB Drive
Corporate Headquarters: P. O. Box 1757, Fremont, CA 94538, USA • Tel:(510) 623-1231 • Fax:(510) 623-1434 • E-mail: info@smartm.com
Flash Design Center: 3 Highwood Drive, Suite 103E, Tewksbury , MA 01876 USA • Tel:(978) 805-2100 • Fax:(978) 805-2357
Asia: Plot 18, Lrg Jelawat 4, Kawasan Perindustrian Seberang Jaya 13700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia • Tel: +604-3992909 • Fax: +604-3992903
         5
October 14, 2008
SMART Stacking Top 9-Pin Locking Connector
Part Number
Supply
Voltage
Connector
Physical
Capacity
Chip
Density
Chip
Quantity
Read
Speed
(MB/s)
Write
Speed
(MB/s)
Random
Access
Time
Typ.
Write
Current
SG9ED32T256G1 3.3 Stacking-Top 256MB 1Gb 2 31 12 .4 80
SG9ED32T512G2 3.3 Stacking-Top 512MB 2Gb 2 31 17 .4 90
SG9ED32T1GG4 3.3 Stacking-Top 1GB 4Gb 2 30 17 .5 100
SG9ED32T2GGD 3.3 Stacking-Top 2GB 8Gb, 4K 2 33 17 .5 100
SG9ED32T2GG9 3.3 Stacking-Top 2GB 8Gb 2 33 17 .6 100
SG9ED32T4GGC 3.3 Stacking-Top 4GB 16Gb, 4K 2 32 17 .6 110
SG9ED32T4GGA 3.3 Stacking-Top 4GB 16Gb 2 32 24 .6 110

         6
October 14, 2008
1.3 Ordering Information  Continued
SMART Short eUSB With Standoff Connector
Part Number
Supply
Voltage
Connector
Physical
Capacity
Chip
Density
Chip
Quantity
Read
Speed
(MB/s)
Write
Speed
(MB/s)
Random
Access Time
Typ.
Write
Current
SG9ED31E256G1 3.3 Standoff eUSB 256MB 1Gb 2 31 12 .4 80
SG9ED31E512G4 3.3 Standoff eUSB 512MB 4Gb 1 18 10 .6 90
SG9ED32E512G2 3.3 Standoff eUSB 512MB 2Gb 2 31 17 .4 90
SG9ED32E1GG4 3.3 Standoff eUSB 1GB 4Gb 2 30 17 .5 100
SG9ED32E2GGD 3.3 Standoff eUSB 2GB 8Gb, 4K 2 33 17 .5 100
SG9ED32E2GG9 3.3 Standoff eUSB 2GB 8Gb 2 33 17 .6 100
SG9ED32E4GGC 3.3 Standoff eUSB 4GB 16Gb, 4K 2 35 15 .6 110
SG9ED32E4GGA 3.3 Standoff eUSB 4GB 16Gb 2 32 24 .6 110
SG9ED32E8GGB 3.3 Standoff eUSB 8GB 32Gb 2 32 15 .6 110
SG9ED32E16GGB 3.3 Standoff eUSB 16GB 32Gb, 4K
Stacked
2 28.6 15 .8 110
SMART eUSB Drive
Corporate Headquarters: P. O. Box 1757, Fremont, CA 94538, USA • Tel:(510) 623-1231 • Fax:(510) 623-1434 • E-mail: info@smartm.com

         8
October 14, 2008
Part Number Decoder
 SG  9    ED    52L   256    G      1          I
Smart
Modular
Memory
Cards
Product
Code
Configuration
256: 256MB
512: 512MB
1G: 1GB
2G: 2GB
4G: 4GB
8G: 8GB
16G: 16GB
Disk
Density
1: 1Gb
2: Gb
4: 4Gb
9: 8Gb
A: 16Gb/2K
B: 32Gb, 4K
C: 16Gb, 4K
D: 8Gb. 4K
Operating
Temperature
Blank : Commercial
0C to 70C
I: Industrial
-40C to 85C
SG: ROHS
5:5 Volt
3:3.3 Volt
C: Short Version
E: Standoff Version
L: Legacy Connector
M: Legacy Mini Connector
U: Legacy: Low Profile
B: Stacking Connector Bottom
T: Stacking Connector Top
G: SM325 Static Wear Leveling
USB
Controller
Device
Density
ED: Enbedded Drive
1: 1 Chip
2: 2 Chip
SMART eUSB Drive
Corporate Headquarters: P. O. Box 1757, Fremont, CA 94538, USA • Tel:(510) 623-1231 • Fax:(510) 623-1434 • E-mail: info@smartm.com
Flash Design Center: 3 Highwood Drive, Suite 103E, Tewksbury , MA 01876 USA • Tel:(978) 805-2100 • Fax:(978) 805-2357
Asia: Plot 18, Lrg Jelawat 4, Kawasan Perindustrian Seberang Jaya 13700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia • Tel: +604-3992909 • Fax: +604-3992903
         9
October 14, 2008
1.4.1    Transfer Rates .
 2 Chip Solution
•   Write Data Transfer Rate                                         24MB/s (2kp 4GB drive)
•   Read Data Transfer Rate 35MB/s (2kp 4GB drive)
•   Host Interface Speed 60MB/s
                           ( Refer to chart on page 3 for performance of other capacities)
1.4.2    Reliability
• MTBF                                                                  >6,000,000 Hours
• Write/Erase                                                           >2M Cycles
1.4.3 Power Requirements
(All listed values are typical based on highest power drive configuration . Refer to chart on page 3 for
 active current requirements of other capacities)
2 Chip Solution
• VCC 5.0V±5%;  3.3V±10%
•   Idle Current 50mA